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Tree Summary Table

American Forest Management, Inc

Tree Summary Table

American Forest Management, Inc

3453 74th Ave SE-Neighboring Trees Date: 11/6/2018
City of Mercer Island

Inspector: Layton

Drip-Line / Limits of Disturbance

3453 T4th Ave S_E-Property Trees
City of Mercer Island

DBH Height Drip-Line / Limits of Disturbance

Date: 11/5/2018
Inspector: Layton
Date: 10/28/2019
Inspector: Tomco
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@ (7 TREE RETENTION PLAN AND DEMO PLAN
1"=10-0"

Trees on neighboring properties - Drip-Line and Limits of Disturbance measurements from property line, except for #112>#119, face of trunk
Calculated DBH: the DBH is parenthesis is the square root of the sum of the dbh for each individual stem squared
(example with 3 stems: dbh = square root [(stem1)2 +(stem2)2 +(stem3)2 ]).

%
&
Tt 1

Exceptional  (inches) (feet) (feet) Condition Proposal Comments Condition _Proposal Comments
N S E W —
. - Japanese white pine no good Retain No concerns.
010 fair Protect [suppressed, cannot isolate 2 = fair Retain Lowris ww, decining o,
4110 fair Protect  |shhweinitizi conk 2' from root crown Exceplional due 1o size,
4/5 good Protect  |no concerns 3 yes fair Remove
46 good Protect |no concerns 4 no fair Remove  |Leans west, pruned in past,
Excephional due 1o size, Mo concems. Excephanal
44 fair Protect |old broken top, regrown 5 yes good Remove |
212 good Protect |approx 8' off pl ]
16 na 22 30 fair Protect |approx 8' off driveway 4 L o Feta
0/0 good Pratect 7 yes i Retal
0/2 fair Protect |lean &
8 yes good sla
24 good Eroleet YES good Retain  |Exceptional due to size. 60% ler. Grove tree.
2/2 good Pratect €N 10p, sUppressed, moderate gecay Colanm.
19 17116 good Protect |natural lean southwest yes fai Retain __ [Grove tree.
12114 fair Protect  |old broken top yes good Retain _ |Exceplional due fo size, 70% lor. Grove tree.
19/14 fair Protect |leans southwest, mod decay column yes fair Retain  |Old broken top. Grove tree.
EXCeptonal due 10 SiZe. Large canker on east side,
1516 good Protect yes f; Ratain longevity in question. Grove tree,
6/8 fair Protect |suppressed yes good Retain Exceptional due to size, 70% lcr. Grove tree.
10014 good Pratect |good taper yes good Retain  |Natural lean north. Grove tree.
10018 good Protect il P Reta Grové e
14414 good Protect Yes good Retain  |Exceptional due to size. 70% lor. Grove trea.
14116 good Protect yes f: Retain  |60% lor, old broken top. Grove tres,
yes good Retain Exceptional due to size. 60% lor. Grove tree.
Uppressed, Ol Broken 1op, asymim crown 1o nor,
2 yes fair-poor Retain Grove tree.
Tols of dead camblum on Ne 5106, suspect kylella, Grove
yes fair Retain lree,
yes fair Retain Old broken top. Grove tree.
yes fair Retain Old broken top. Grove tree.

Parcel Trees - Drip-Line and Limits of Disturbance measurements from face of trunk

Trees on neighboring properties - Drip-Line and Limits of Disturbance measurements from property line
Calculated DBH: the DBH is parenthesis is the square root of the sum of the dbh for each individual stem squared
(example with 3 stems: dbh = square root [(stem1)2 +(stem2)2 +(stem3)2 ]).
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TREE RETENTION PLAN PER ARBORIST REPORT
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NE 1/4, SW 1/4, SEC 12, TWP 24N, RNG 4E, W.M.

GARRET CORD WERNER LLC
3132 WESTERN AVE

SEATTLE WA

98121

TEL 206.749.9019
FAX 206.749.9128

WWW.GARRETCORDWERNER.COM

GARRET CORD WERNER

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS
AND AT ALL TIMES REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
GARRET CORD WERNER, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
USED WITHOUT HIS WRITTEN PERMISSION. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE FOR USE ON THE SPECIFIED
PROJECT AND SHALL NOT BE OTHERWISE USED
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF GARRET CORD
WERNER, LLC.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CODE COMPLIANCE TO BE VERIFIED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY ARCHITECT AND
ADA EXPERT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, DATUMS, AND LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
START OF WORK.

3. ALL REVISIONS SHOWN TO BE VERIFIED BY
ARCHITECT TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING
CODES AND STANDARDS.

4.  MILLWORKER TO CONFIRM ALL CLEARANCES.
5. PERMIT DRAWINGS - NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

6. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING

7. ALL GLAZING TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

8. ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. SUBCONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
NON-COMPLIANCE OF BUILDING CODES.
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LOT SLOPE CALCULATIONS

HIGHEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT:

LOWEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT:

ELEVATION DIFFRENCE:

HORIZANTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW POINTS:
LOT SLOPE:

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

A. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE

B. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE AREA

D. NET LOT AREA

E. MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA

F. ACCESSORY BUILDING ROOF AREA

G. VEHICULAR USE(DRIVEWAY, ACCESS EASEMENTS, PARKING)
H. TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE AREA

|. (TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA REMOVED)

J. TOTAL NEW LOT COVERAGE AREA

K. TOTAL PROJECT LOT COVERAGE AREA = (H-I) + J
N. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = (K/D)X100

HARDSCAPE

TOTAL AREA HARDSCAPE ON PROPERTY
TOTAL AREA DECKS ON PROPERTY

9% OF NET LOT AREA

UNUSED LOT COVERAGE

TOTAL ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA

283.00 FT
275.00 FT
8.00 FT
173.19FT
4.62%

40% OF LOT
8.647.2 SF
21,618 SF
3,657.79 SF
294.56 SF
1,782.24 SF
7,395 SF
7,395 SF
5,734.59 SF
5,734.59 SF
26.53% OF LOT

4,777.97 SF

O SF
1,945.62 SF
2,912.61 SF
4,858.23 SF

GARRET CORD WERNER LLC
3132 WESTERN AVE

SEATTLE WA

98121

TEL 206.749.9019
FAX 206.749.9128

WWW.GARRETCORDWERNER.COM

GARRET CORD WERNER

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS
AND AT ALL TIMES REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
GARRET CORD WERNER, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
USED WITHOUT HIS WRITTEN PERMISSION. ALL
DESIGNS AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE FOR USE ON THE SPECIFIED
PROJECT AND SHALL NOT BE OTHERWISE USED
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF GARRET CORD
WERNER, LLC.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CODE COMPLIANCE TO BE VERIFIED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY ARCHITECT AND
ADA EXPERT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, DATUMS, AND LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
START OF WORK.

3. ALL REVISIONS SHOWN TO BE VERIFIED BY
ARCHITECT TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING
CODES AND STANDARDS.

4.  MILLWORKER TO CONFIRM ALL CLEARANCES.
5. PERMIT DRAWINGS - NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

6. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING

7. ALL GLAZING TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

8. ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. SUBCONTRACTOR TO
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
NON-COMPLIANCE OF BUILDING CODES.

BUILDING AREA EXISTING AREA REMOVED AREA NEW AREA TOTAL
UPPER FLOOR 0 SF 0 SF 1657SF 1,657 SF
MAIN FLOOR 4,330 SF 4330 SF 2488 SF 2,488 SF
GROSS BASEMENT AREA 0 SF 0 SF 866 SF 866 SF
GARAGE / CARPORT 436 SF 436 SF 560 SF 560 SF
TOTAL AREA FLOOR 4,766 SF 4,766 SF 5571SE 5571 SF
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS 0 SF 0 SF 234 SF 234 SF
BASEMENT AREA EXCLUDED 0 SF 0 SF 866 SF 866 SF
150% GFA MODIFIER 0 SF 0 SF 61 SF 61 SF
200% GFA MODIFIER 0 SF 0SF 0SF 0SF
STAIRCASE GFA MODIFIER 0 SF 0 SF 0SF 0 SF
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 4,766 SF 4,766 SF 5000SF 5,000 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
A. LOT AREA 21,618 SF
B. ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA 5,000 SF
C. PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA 5,000 SF
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
WALL | MIDPOINT ELEVATION LENGTH| WALL SEGMENT
D (FT) D LENGTH (FT) ELEV x LENGTH
A 280.10 a 20.00 5602.00
C 280.30 c 13.00 3643.90
D 280.30 d 2.00 560.60
E 280.30 e 2.00 560.60
F 280.30 f 16.00 4538.8
G 280.50 g 2.00 561.00
H 280.50 h 2.00 561.00
| 281.00 : 51.00 14331.00
J 281.70 j 7.50 2112.75
K 281.80 K 13.00 3663.40
] 282.00 | 30.00 8460.00
M 281.70 m 77.00 21675.50
N 280.50 n 25.50 7152.75
0O 280.00 o 20.00 5600.00
P 279.70 o 35.00 9789.50
TOTAL 316 887742
(ELEVXLENGTH)/
ABE N 280.93
HIGHEST BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE + 30.00) 310.93
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
WALL | MIDPOINT ELEVATION LENGTH|  WALL SEGMENT
D (FT) D LENGTH (FT) ELEV x LENGTH
Q 282.00 g 10.00 2820.00
R 282.20 " 23.40 6603.48
s 282.20 s 10.00 2822.00
T 282.00 f 23.40 6598.8
TOTAL 382.80 18844.28
(ELEVXLENGTH)/
ABE N 282.10
HIGHEST BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE + 17.00') 299.10

DATE DRAWN BY
11/25/2020 AHP
SCALE CHECKED BY
1"=10-0" GCW
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NE 14 SW 14, SEC. 12, TWP. 24 N., RGE. E., W.M.

VERTICAL DATUM, BENCHMARHK
& CONTOUR INTERVAL

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WERE DERIVED FROM INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY WCCS SURVEY CONTROL DATABASE.

POINT ID NO. 238
ELEVATION: 324.56 FEET (98.926 METERS) NAVDSE

2" BRASS CAP IN MONUMENT CASE AT THE INTERSECTION OF SE 32ND ST &
74TH AVE SE

2.0° CONTOUR INTERVAL — THE EXPECTED VERTICAL ACCURACY IS EQUAL TO
1/2 THE CONTOUR INTERVAL OR PLUS / MINUS 1.0° FOR THIS PROJECT.

BAS/IS OF BEARING

HELD RECORD OF SURVEY BY MS WEBB SURVEYING AS RECORDED IN VOLUME
135 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 243 RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON AND
RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 200000215900011. ACCEPTED A
BEARING OF N 900000" W FOR THE CENTERLINE OF SE 32ND STREET BASED
ON FOUND MOUNUMENTS IN CASE.

SURVEY NOTES

THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE REPORT.
EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST ON THIS PROPERTY THAT
ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

INSTRUMENTATION FOR THIS SURVEY WAS A 3—SECOND NIKON NIVO 5.C TOTAL
STATION.  PROCEDURES USED IN THIS SURVEY MEET OR EXCEED STANDARDS
SET BY WAC 332-130-090.

THE INFORMATION ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY
MADE IN JUNE 2018 AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE
GENERAL CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THAT TIME.

UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED UPON ABOVE GROUND
OBSERVATIONS AND AS—-BUILT PLANS WHERE AVAILABLE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS
OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY VARY AND UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS
SURVEY MAY EXIST ON THIS SITE.

;LOLE%ONUMENTS WERE LOCATED DURING THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL: 130030-1965

LOTS 16 THROUGH 20 AND THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOTS 21 THROUGH 25,
BLOCK 7, C.C. CALKINS FIRST ADDITION 10 EAST SEATILE, ACCORDING 10 THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 88, RECORDS OF
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; TOGETHER WITH THE WEST HALF OF VACATED
74TH PLACE SE LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH MARGIN OF SAID PLAT AND
SOUTH OF THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 16,
AND TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF VACATED SE J6TH STREET, LYING
WITHIN SAID PLAT AND WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF 74TH PLACE SE AND
EAST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20,

SITVATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

SITE STATISTICS

ZONING: R-8.4 (RESIDENTIAL-SINGLE FAMILY
SITE AREA: 21,618 SF (£0.496 ACRES)
TAX PARCEL: 130030-1965

LEGEND

EXISTING
@ FOUND MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED X CHAINLINK FENCE
O FOUND REBAR AS DESCRIBED o WOOD FENCE
Y TACK IN LEAD FOUND CONCRETE WALL
SET 5/8” X 24" IRON ROD
® Wi Yeow PLASTIC cAP L] rockery
POWER METER
ASPHALT SURFACE
o UTLITY POLE
O GAS METER GCRAVEL SURFACE
®)  SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE SO SEQUOM
M WATER VALVE CE CEDAR
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S WATER METER HE HEMLOCK
e SN WP MAPLE
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P SPRUCE
<o APPROXMATE LOCATION STORM
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—OHU—  OVERHEAD UTILITIES
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OWNER:

JMMY & SHANNON FOO
2820 29TH AVE W
SEATILE, WA 98199
CONTACT: SHANNON FOO
PHONE: (306) 613-5505

ENGINEER

CORE DESIGN INC

12100 NE 195TH ST, SUITE 300
BOTHELL, WASHINGTON 98011

(425) 885-7877

CONTACT :~ MICHAEL A. MOODY, PE.

SURVEY:

SITE SURVEYING INC

21923 NE 11TH ST

SAMMAMISH, WASHINGTON 98074
(425) 298-4412
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THE LIMITS OF PAVEMENT AND OTHER ROW AREA

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF CITY WATER
MAIN BASED ON CITY GIS DATA. MAIN 70
BE FIELD LOCATED TO CONFIRM 5
SEPARATION FROM PROPOSED STORM

RESTORATIONS IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT

SAWCUT LINE (TYP)
REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM

PROPOSED RIM ELEVATIONS ARE
APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO MATCH
EXISTING GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

470§

EXISTING WATER METER (.

DRIVEWAY TO BE SJOPED TOWARD
CB 1IN THIS LOCATI)

N-3767.9797 <
E:5152.7522 D
TYPE 2-54" VANED GRATE

RIM 279.65

6” IE IN 275.00 (NE)

24" IE 0UT zxqa (S)

60°0 58LF ON-SITE DETENTION TANK.
SEE TANK DETAIL ON _SHEET C1.37

(B 2

N: 3698. 9664
£:5152.8271

TYPE 2-54,

CONTROL STRUCTURE
RIM 279,

24" IE IN\273/50 (W)

SEE DETENJION PIRE

N:-3690.1234

E:5154:5066 79 3
TYPE 2-48", S LOCKING LID
STORMWATER STANON
RIM 279.00  /

8 IEIN 27300 (N)
6" IE OUT 274.07(S,

EXISTING ONSITE TREE (TYP)
PROPERTY LINE EXSTIVG ¢
7Y
s ./
PROPOSED ADU LN\

J! m A
] —
\ )‘ A\
- = = = = — 9
T o |
PROPOSED RESIDENCE I= 3 PROPUSED PO
FF ELEV = 2815 L gpeeats | 7~ eusiwe mee 10 6E
I REMOVED (TYP)
e

'y
P T~ EXISTING CONTOUR (TYP)

@ PROPOSED CONTOUR (TYP)

SEPARATE ROOF AND
— FOUNDATION DRAIN SYSTEMS

‘)é . % (TYP)

6" SSWR CLEANOUT

XNraF 157

PROPOSED TREE (TYP.)

MAX IE FOR SEWER STUB

2 (85

N- 36680737
£:5015.5338
TYPE |,

RIM 275.89
8" IE IN 27316 (E)

8" IE oUT 27316 (N)

IE = 274.07
CONTRACTOR 10 VERIFY PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE
DIAMETER

S ._v.l._||
15" FORCE MAIN DISCHARGE IN 6” DI SLEFVE T

>

&4

/— RIM IE = 279.0
e

C
O

DUPLEX  PUMP ALTERNATOR ALARM ———~__|

(MATCH “ON” ELEVATION WITH IE OF INLET PIPE)

DUAL 1/2 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS W/

(SEE PUMP SPECS ABOVE)

BOTIOM EL. 272.5 X

=1
:- ===
FLOAT ELEVATION = 2735 BB ﬂj

CONNECT BOTH SUMP PUMPS 10 SINGLE DISCHARGE PIPE ]

CONNECT PUMPS TO POWER SUPPLY T

K

_—

-4

v

SWITCH-ON ELEVATION = 273.0 \
v

e
AUTOMATIC TETHERED SWITCH, OR EQUAL B

///IIV o .
NS _
48’0 (1.0.) MANHOLE. NN RS

/—

o / 8" PVC FROM CB 2 CONTROL STRUCTURE

IE = 2730

\ /\\\/\\\/\,\\/\\\/\,\\/\\\

ELEVATIO

b V
o | — SET SWITCH-OFF ELEVATION NEAR BASE OF PUMP
pd
v 480 (1.D.) MANHOLE.
b BOTTOM EL. 270.5
\;//\ 2’ MIN. SUMP
I
"

CRUSHED LEVELING COURSE.

CB 2 STORMWATER PUMP LIFT STATION DETAIL

NO SCALE

(B 4

N:3677.6302
£:5156.5501

TYPE 2-48’,

RIM 278.50

6" IE IN 274.07 (N)

8" IE ouT 273.90 (W)

EXISTING SIDE SEWER SEGMENT TO
BGE REMOVED AND REPLACED.
JIF PVC @ 2% MIN

EXISTING SIDE SEWER
CONNECT NEW SEWER SERVICE TO

OVERHEAD POWER INTO PROJECT EXISTING SIDE SEWER
SITE TO BE UNDERGROUNDED

PUMP SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

INSTALL (2) 1/2-HORSEPOWER THERMOPLASTIC SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS WITH SEPARATE TETHERED AUTOMATIC ON-OFF
SWITCH

MINIMUM PUMP REQUIREMENTS:
e DISCHARGE FLOW OF AT LEAST 55.6 GALLONS PER MINUTE (0.124 CFS FOR 25-YEAR STORM) AT 7 FEET DYNAMIC
HEAD (PUMP “OFF" ELEVATION TO OUTLET ELEVATION AT FINISHED GRADE)

o MUST FUNCTION AUTOMATICALLY
MUST BE SUBMERSIBLE
INSTALL DUPLEX PUMP ALTERNATOR WITH ALARM

PROVIDE ON-SITE BACK-UP POWER SUPPLY TO PUMP SYSTEM

PUMP SYSTEM SHALL BE OWNED, OPERATED, MAINTAINED, REPAIRED AND REPLACED (AS NEEDED) BY PROPERTY OWNERS
SERVED BY SUCH SYSTEM.

PROPERTY OWNERS SERVED BY THE PUMP SYSTEM SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR INJURIES AND
DAMAGE DUE TO THE OPERATION OR NON—-OPERATION OF THE PUMP SYSTEM.

LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED

LOT 21,618 SQ.FT.
ROOF AREA= 4,053 SQ.FT.
DRIVE / WALK = 5,370 SQ.FT.
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 9,423 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 43.6%

BMP 15.15: POST-CONSTRUCTION SO/L
QUALITY AND DEPTH DESIGN QUIDELINES

o SOIL RETENTION. RETAIN, IN AN UNDISTURBED STATE, THE DUFF LAYER AND NATIVE TOPSOIL
70 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE. IN ANY AREAS REQUIRING GRADING REMOVE AND
STOCKPILE THE DUFF LAYER AND TOPSOIL ON SITE IN A DESIGNATED, CONTROLLED AREA, NOT
ADJACENT TO PUBLIC RESOURCES AND CRITICAL AREAS, TO BE REAPPLIED TO OTHER
PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE FEASIBLE.

o SOL QUALITY. ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT HAVE NOT BEEN
COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED INTO A DRAINAGE FACILITY OR ENGINEERED
AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE
FOLLOWING:

7 A TOPSOIL LAYER WITH MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 10% DRY WEIGHT IN
PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT IN TURF AREAS, AND A pH FROM
6.0 T0 8.0 OR MATCHING THE pH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHALL
HAVE A MINMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE DEPTH
OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS NEEDED TO MEET THE CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW
THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME
INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL TO AVOID STRATIFIED LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE.

2 MULCH PLATING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL.

J USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC CONTENT
REQUIREMENTS:

a THE ORGANIC CONTENT FROM ‘PRE—APPROVED” AMENDMENT RATES CAN BE MET
ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE COMPOST SPECIFICATIONS FOR BMP T17.30:
BIORETENTION CELLS, SWALES, AND PLANTER BOXES, WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE
COMPOST MAY HAVE UP 10 35% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE COMPOST MUST ALSO
HAVE AN ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 40% 10 65% AND A CARBON TO MITROGEN
RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON T0 NITROGEN RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR
PLANTINGS COMPOSED ENTIRELY OF PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS
REGION.

b. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH THE USE OF COMPOSTED
MATERIAL (A) ABOVE;: OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS AMENDED TO MEET THE
CARBON 10 MITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE CONTAINMENT
LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 220-6B, TESTING PARAMETERS, IN WAC 173-350-220.

THE RESULTING SOIL SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE ESTABLISHED.
o IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE CAN BE MET
BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW:
7 LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL, AND FPROTECT FROM COMPACTION
DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2 AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT "PRE-APPROVED” RATES,
OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED ON TESTS OF THE SOIL AND AMENDMENT
J STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING, AND REPLACE IT PRIOR TO PLANTING.
STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED IF NEEDED TO MEET THE ORGANIC MATTER
OR DEPTH REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT "PRE-APPROVED” RATE OR AT A
CUSTOM CALCULATED RATE.
4 IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS.

MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE SAME SITE. SOIL THAT
ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC MATTER QUALITY STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED,
DOES NOT NEED TO BE AMENDED.

NOTES

—_—

SEE PSE PLANS FOR LOCATION OF UTILITIES. PROPOSED DRY UTILITIES WILL BE BURIED.
THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST—CONSTRUCTION
SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL
ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND
LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE MEETING THE POST—CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION
OF THE PROJECT.

THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SHARED SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN
ON 74TH AVE SE IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK RELATED TO THE SIDE SEWER. IF
THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED.

UNDERGROUND LOCATOR SERVICE
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
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2" WIN. CLEARAMCE TO
ANY PORTION OF

ATTACHMENT |
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

FROP—T INCL. ELBOWS
REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
L i ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET
A A = (FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS
, = LY
TN A - AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)
| § ¢ (8N
Lnl ] ] =
] ¢ =
¥ _'l"1, ‘; . LT
N Ja ? 67 | B [M—PLATE WELDED TO ELBOW
. P HAL MINT WITH ORIFICE AS SPECIFIED CWNER: __JIMMY AND SHANNON FOO ADDRESS: __ 3453 74TH AVE W, _ PREPARED BY: _ MICHAEL MOODY, P.E
P Sa MERCER ISLAND, WA 96040
ELBOW RESTRICTOR X - .\hx 3 PERMIT #: PHONE: —425-885-7877
SEE DETAIL i
e S OW RESTRICTOR DETAIL DATE: 12/9/2020
3 B £ NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIDUS DETENTION DETENTION
i SURFACE AREA (SF): _92058 PIPE D& {INCH): _60° _ _ FIPE LENGTH (FT%: _&8 __ ORIFICE #1 DAQS" INCH, ELEV 2738
4 3 PLAN VIEW SOIL TYPE: c PIPE WATERWL: _ CMP ORIFICE 2 DIALZZ. INCH, ELEV 2722
=]
=|'E
E| L2
e
FRAME, GRATE & 24" SOLID
-*”'"C_ COVER WTH LOCKING BOLTS:
\ P MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3
=2 _ RIM ELEV__279.0_
,, e R e RIM ELEY 279.5 DETENTION PIPE LENGTH .
b :\ } ..; S , iy : [ |15 ﬂ FT
e T L av o EE 2" MR VENT
e lz | \ i FINISHED - |8 TOP OF RISER TO BE 2° MIN ABOVE TOP OF
] N o | ib‘_“ Py | — / SECOND ORIFICE ELBOW AND CAMNDT BE LOWER
-3 v | ot it THAN DETENTION PIPE CROWN
= || —— HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER o 12°
fpow | | I ELEV 2780
RESTRICTOR [ - |
SEE DETAIL =~ | &
SECOND GRIFICE
PIPE SUPPORTS -
SEE MDTEé ] | ——DETENTION PIPE g .-ff E[PEJ_LZ;.?_Z
; DI4 IS _60  IN. s S l_l__f'”ﬂ —p Ll
1.5%D : 7 _g" . -
:’.I“, [1a]
LT - \ WM - DETENTION PIRE . v a CITY App i
3 L TIGHTLINE M N T
BIED dr W N \
| i i = ' 2 WA SLELE Ig" HIN—/ ) INVERT ELEY _ 2739
\_ . / = . 2 A M
OUTLET PFIFE | - H
SEE NOTES | —F = ™1—B" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR \
& 2/ - | . | CLEANDUT/DRAN {ROD BENT A4S REQUIRED [SE'E'FEE':”HE‘STLEETRESETJRE \ OUTLET. CONTROL
I / , " FOR YERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER}{7) NOTES 1 AND BY \
ELEVATION  J N OB FIRST (LOWEST)
PER PLANS—| . - = i ORIFICE DA Q5
1' SECTION BF FIPE i 4,". il gl
i s SEE DETAIL THS SHE
ATTACHED BY GASKETED / | l: )
A4ND TD ALLOW REMOWAL - :
By g T TR o g S ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM
/ SECTION AA NGT TO SCALE (ENGINEER 10 FILL IN BLANKS)
RESTRICTOR PLATE WTH S—
oriFick Dlam. s sPecrE— CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL
— . NOT 10 seAE
CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES: ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

® e

©

QUTLET PIPE: MIN. B INCH.

FRAME AMD LADOER OF STEPS OFFSRET S0-

&, CLEANOLT GATE 15 WISIBLE FROM TOP;

B. CUMB-DCWN SPACE 13 CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATED

C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

CONCRETE PIPE I.D. LESS 1/4 IN.

USE & MINIMUM OF & 54 [N, OWM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON
CONNECTING PIFE WATERIAL AND DIAMETER.

EgmL$A%SELm%E$H?SIGH RESISTANT. WNON-GALVANIZED PART: PREFERRED. GALYAMIZEDR PIPE PA&RTI TQ HAYE @ DESISHATION ZG32A DR CAST IRON IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 30R.

IF METAL CUTLET FIFE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAYE SMCOTH 0.0. EQUAL T Eb Rt B BN RERRIRELL TSN i DETERTRIN. BB RaRhanfeh. il ik

@ PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 ¥ 0.080 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANMCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.
STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL {MAXIMUM 3'-0"
VERTICAL SPACING).

THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE WADE OF ALUMINUM ALLDY N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASTM B 273,

THE LIFT HAWDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE {TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION],
M WaY BE OF S0UD ROD CR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HCOK A5 REGUIRED.

A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.
IMSTALL THE GATE S0 THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK |5 LEVEL WHEN THE GATE 15 CLOSED.

THE MWATING SURFACES OF THE LD AWD THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR FROPER FIT.

#ll SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERWICES ([208—275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETEMTION
STYSTEM INSPECTIGN BEFCRE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

2. RESPONSIBILTY FOR QPERATICN AND MAINTANAMCE UF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY |5 RESPONSIBILTY GF THE PROPERTY OWWER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER GPERATION.
THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEFT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

3. PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND FROTECTME THEATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
704 AND 2.0% OF THE WSDOT STANDARD: SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUMICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST VERSICGN. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIFE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND
PIFE ARCH (MEETS AASHTD DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUW PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE |5 NOT ALLOWED.

4, FOOTING DRAINS SGHALL MOT BE CONMECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.

UNDERGROUND LOCATOR SERVICE

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
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B
IM = 279.11"
IE 8" SW = 277.61'

SSMH

RIM =.278.64'
D/-'EN&S=268.93'

Jo e e
FOUND REBAR & CAP
i W/ TACK (20764)
N 0.10'N & 0.14'W
= N NN / N89°43'38"W .,
-

| A q 105.000 -

EXISTING ONSITE TREE (TYP)

PROPERTY LINE 7O REMAIN

OF SLOPES.

A

W FOUND 1" T / \/
IRON PIPE: N o
0.17'S & 0.03'W > ~ .
i |
N 7%

FOUND 1"

IRON PIPE

0.33'S &0.04'E
=
o

‘ 1
L~ CLEARING AND GRADING WITHIN
DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE COMPLETED

l-— 7.97—+

e

S
APPROXMATE CLEARING

NOTE: ONLY TO BE USFD WHERE PONDING 5
OF WATER ABOVE THE CATCH BASIN WILL A5

OVERFLOW WILL NOT RESULT IN EROSION

NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS ONLY SCHEMATIC. \///\\\

STANDARD STRENGTH
FILTER FABRIC

7
S

K

%@

GRATE

CATCH BASIN

FILTER FABRIC PROTECTION

CATCH BASIN

GRATE

KK L

N //\
K
K

K
7

(RO

\Y

ANY INSERT IS ALLOWED THAT HAS A MIN. 5
0.5 CF. OF STORAGE, THE MEANS TO
O S o — DEWATER THE STORED SEDIMENT, AN
S Lo \ e OVERFLOW, AND CAN BE EASILY
NS ; 7 MAINTAINED.
i 7 7 "7 PROPOSED ADU
Y N FF =2803' ) /; G
4 \ l’ Y //A
7. MAINTENANCE STANDARDS

OVERFLOW

X
o soup
—— WALLS

/

\ AN
= FILTER MEDIA
X FOR

POROUS
BOTTOM

/

< DEWATERING

o

N

CATCH BASIN INSERT

1. ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT ON OR AROUND THE FILTER FABRIC PROTECTION SHALL
. . R | b — ||| =5 BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. SEDIMENT SHALL NOT BE REMOVED WITH WATER, AND
L N s ~L )\ A | X 5 ALL SEDIMENT MUST BE DISPOSED OF AS FILL ON-SITE OR HAULED OFF-SITE.

2. ANY SEDIMENT IN THE CATCH BASIN INSERT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THE SEDIMENT
HAS FILLED ONE-THIRD OF THE AVAILABLE STORAGE. THE FILTER MEDIA FOR THE INSERT
SHALL BE CLEANED OR REPLACED AT LEAST MONTHLY.

S REGULAR MAINTENANCE IS CRITICAL FOR BOTH FORMS OF CATCH BASIN PROTECTION.

UNLIKE MANY FORMS OF PROTECTION THAT FAIL GRADUALLY, CATCH BASIN PROTECTION
WILL FAIL SUDDENLY AND COMPLETELY IFF NOT MAINTAINED PROPERLY.

FILTER FABRIC PROTECTION FOR CB's

0 \_ LT (1Y) | NEW GRIVEWT AL It

W e B e PROPOSED RESIDENCE
” / E

& L |

< ONE:;C;Z:;‘(:USE ‘\\\ROOF | ’

I FF =279.7 \ OVERHANG

= . .

N~ \. 32.1' |

A/g{// __'\ \0.9]
B N AN S Y ey K
"""" N —

REMOVED (TYP)

g

o
W‘ N 3
@ o

/
/
R //
/ ~

;-\7_}N\

D

/

/-

0 Ay, et

N>,
A

C%
RIM = 274.36'
IE|8" W = 272.96'

NO SCALE

“’“M 22 <
74 AT P55 1 / EXISTING CONTOUR (TYP)
CORARY CONSTRUCTIO Ds b%"”(J APPROX. "\ ]
ENTRANCE (TYP) @ S\ ) sroraces N | ERSYi JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
g LN b smeme T\ ‘ FROPOSED CONTOUR (TYF) AT POSTS. USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR
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